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ERRATA 

ONDE LIA-SE: 
 

CLASSIFICAÇÃO GERAL DO CARGO DE  
CUIDADOR 

LUGAR NOME DO CANDIDATO PONTOS 
1° Matilde Capaz Gonçalves 100 

2º Rosilene Seidler de Oliveira 76 

3º Patrícia Beker de Oliveira Peter 68 

4º Geovania de Oliveira 54 

5º Marcilena Ferreira Caldeira 53 

6º Karla Gonçalves Davel 45 

7º Natiele Rozeiro da Silva 39 

8º Sara Lenke 32 

9º Janis Aparecida Partelle 31 

10º Mateus Silva Barbosa 31 

11º Ana Paula Correia 29 

12º Carina Miranda Estevão 24 

13º Solange Ribeiro Pereira do Carmo  24 

14º  Valéria Lyrio dos Santos 24 

15º Luci Rodrigues Jardim Zambom  23 

16º Suellem Dummer de Paula Fernandes 23 

17º Ana Paula Gomes Pereira 15 

18º Laiza Schneider Ponathi 15 

19º Raissa Pedroni Lirio 15 

20º  Laiza Dias dos Santos Marques 15 

21º Ilsa de Sousa Batista  14 

22º Rosângela Soares Siqueira Damiani 7 

23º Nailda Rozeiro de Mello 0 

24º Solange Keller Boni 0 

25º Dênia Rodrigues de Souza 0 

26º Rosimeri Dicky Gama 0 

27º Catiussi Aparecida da Silva 0 

28º Miriam Soares Cordeiro 0 

29º Michele Rodrigues de Souza 0 

30º Samara Lyra da Silva 0 
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31º Deidi Rainy Santos da Silva 0 

32º Carla Côgo Dias 0 

33º Lauriani Rosa da Silva 0 

34º Luciana da Silva Freitas 0 

35º Wandercleia Silva Neves 0 

36º Lorena Silva Campos 0 

37º Fabiana Rodrigues Jardim 0 

38º Rhilary de Andrade Mota 0 

39º Rafaela de Souza Silva 0 

40º Estela Lyrio dos Santos 0 

41º Andreia Maria de Oliveira dos Santos DESCLASSIFICADA 

42º Ana Paula Cansi DESCLASSIFICADA 

43º Arcena Inez dos Santos DESCLASSIFICADA 

44º Lorrayne Ramos Ouverney DESCLASSIFICADA 

45º Lucineia Ebert DESCLASSIFICADA 

46º Suelen de Paula da Silva Batista DESCLASSIFICADA 

47º Viviane Martin de Souza DESCLASSIFICADA 

 
 

CLASSIFICAÇÃO GERAL DO CARGO DE  
CUIDADOR SOCIAL 

LUGAR NOME DO CANDIDATO PONTOS 
1° Matilde Capaz Gonçalves 100 

2º Patrícia Beker de Oliveira Peter 83 

3º Klaudinei Quirino 76 

4º Eliásia Soares da Silva Sousa 45 

5º Gleiziani Mação 39 

6º Geovania de Oliveira 39 

7º Natieli Rozeiro da Silva 39 

8º Schirley Moro Franco Schimdt 17 

9° Márcia Martins de Souza 15 

10º Ana Paula Gomes Pereira 15 

11º Raissa Pedroni Lirio 15 

12º Bianca Meneguelli Rotta 10 

13º Suelen de Paula da Silva Batista 3 

14º Nailda Rozeiro de Mello 0 

15º Joice Pereira da Silva 0 
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16º Tays Gaspar de Meira 0 

17º Deidi Rainy Santos da Silva 0 

18º Carla Côgo Dias 0 

19º Priscila Almeida da Costa Conceição  Guimarães 0 

20º Suellem Dummer de Paula Fernandes 0 

21º Lorena Silva Campos 0 

22º Fabiana Rodrigues Jardim 0 

23º Bianca Ponath Schmidt 0 

24º Rafaela de Souza Silva 0 

25º Arcena Inez dos Santos DESCLASSIFICADA 

26º Lucineia Ebert DESCLASSIFICADA 

 

Lê-se: 
 

CLASSIFICAÇÃO GERAL DO CARGO DE  
CUIDADOR 

LUGAR NOME DO CANDIDATO PONTOS 
1° Matilde Capaz Gonçalves 100 

2º Rosilene Seidler de Oliveira 76 

3º Patrícia Beker de Oliveira Peter 68 

4º Geovania de Oliveira 54 

5º Marcilena Ferreira Caldeira 53 

6º Karla Gonçalves Davel 45 

7º Natiele Rozeiro da Silva 39 

8º Sara Lenke 32 

9º Janis Aparecida Partelle 31 

10º Mateus Silva Barbosa 31 

11º Ana Paula Correia 29 

12º Carina Miranda Estevão 24 

13º Valéria Lyrio dos Santos 24 

14º  Luci Rodrigues Jardim Zambom  23 

15º Suellem Dummer de Paula Fernandes 23 

16º Ana Paula Gomes Pereira 15 

17º Laiza Schneider Ponathi 15 

18º Raissa Pedroni Lirio 15 

19º Laiza Dias dos Santos Marques 15 

20º  Ilsa de Sousa Batista  14 
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21º Rosângela Soares Siqueira Damiani 7 

22º Nailda Rozeiro de Mello 0 

23º Solange Keller Boni 0 

24º Dênia Rodrigues de Souza 0 

25º Rosimeri Dicky Gama 0 

26º Catiussi Aparecida da Silva 0 

27º Miriam Soares Cordeiro 0 

28º Michele Rodrigues de Souza 0 

29º Samara Lyra da Silva 0 

30º Deidi Rainy Santos da Silva 0 

31º Carla Côgo Dias 0 

32º Lauriani Rosa da Silva 0 

33º Luciana da Silva Freitas 0 

34º Wandercleia Silva Neves 0 

35º Lorena Silva Campos 0 

36º Fabiana Rodrigues Jardim 0 

37º Rhilary de Andrade Mota 0 

38º Rafaela de Souza Silva 0 

39º Estela Lyrio dos Santos 0 

40º Andreia Maria de Oliveira dos Santos DESCLASSIFICADA 

41º Ana Paula Cansi DESCLASSIFICADA 

42º Arcena Inez dos Santos DESCLASSIFICADA 

43º Lorrayne Ramos Ouverney DESCLASSIFICADA 

44º Lucineia Ebert DESCLASSIFICADA 

45º Suelen de Paula da Silva Batista DESCLASSIFICADA 

46º Viviane Martin de Souza DESCLASSIFICADA 

 
 

CLASSIFICAÇÃO GERAL DO CARGO DE  
CUIDADOR SOCIAL 

LUGAR NOME DO CANDIDATO PONTOS 
1° Matilde Capaz Gonçalves 100 

2º Patrícia Beker de Oliveira Peter 83 

3º Klaudinei Quirino 76 

4º Eliásia Soares da Silva Sousa 45 

5º Gleiziani Mação 39 

6º Geovania de Oliveira 39 
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7º Natieli Rozeiro da Silva 39 

8º Solange Ribeiro Pereira do Carmo  24 

9° Schirley Moro Franco Schimdt 17 

10º Márcia Martins de Souza 15 

11º Ana Paula Gomes Pereira 15 

12º Raissa Pedroni Lirio 15 

13º Bianca Meneguelli Rotta 10 

14º Suelen de Paula da Silva Batista 3 

15º Nailda Rozeiro de Mello 0 

16º Joice Pereira da Silva 0 

17º Tays Gaspar de Meira 0 

18º Deidi Rainy Santos da Silva 0 

19º Carla Côgo Dias 0 

20º Priscila Almeida da Costa Conceição  Guimarães 0 

21º Suellem Dummer de Paula Fernandes 0 

22º Lorena Silva Campos 0 

23º Fabiana Rodrigues Jardim 0 

24º Bianca Ponath Schmidt 0 

25º Rafaela de Souza Silva 0 

26º Arcena Inez dos Santos DESCLASSIFICADA 

27º Lucineia Ebert DESCLASSIFICADA 

 


